Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des prestations objet du présent appel d’offres est 
de 36 mois. 

4. Allotissement  
Il est prévu un lot unique. 

5. Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de F CFA Cinquante-quatre millions 
(54.000.000) TTC en trois tranches. Soit : 
Exercice 2024 18.000.000 F CFA (Dix-huit millions) ; 
Exercice 2025 18.000.000 F CFA (Dix-huit millions) ; 
Exercice 2026 18.000.000 F CFA (Dix-huit millions). 

6. Participation et origine 
La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte à toutes les entreprises compétentes dans le domaine de 
l’entretien et du nettoyage des bureaux administratifs régulièrement établies en République du Cameroun.

[...]

Contingent slice 2, From January 1st to Decembre 31 2026. 

4. Allotment  
The services of this Tender shall be provided one single batch. 

5. Estimated cost  
The estimated cost of the contract is Fifty-four million CFA   
Firm Slice, From January 1st to Decembre 31 2024 : Eighteen million (18.000.000) CFA. 
Contingent slice 1, From January 1st to Decembre 31 2025: Eighteen million (18.000.000) CFA. 
Contingent slice 2, From January 1st to Decembre 31 2026 : Eighteen million (18.000.000) CFA. 

6. Participation and origin  
Participation in this invitation to tender is open on equal terms, to cleaning companies established in the 
Republic of Cameroon.  

7. Funding  
The services of this Invitation to Tender shall be funded by the 2024, 2025 and 2026 fiscal years of BC-PME

[...]

approved by the Minister in charge of Finance or failure to comply with the template documents in the 
Tender File, will result in the outright rejection of the bid without any recourse.  
The said bid bond, which is valid for a period of 120 days from the date of the opening of bids, is One million 
twenty thousand CFA (1.020.000). 

9. Consultation of the Tender File  
The tender documents may be consulted, during working hours, at the Directorate General of SMALL AND 
MEDIUM SIZE BANK, Department of General Resources, Logistics and Procurement Service. located in 
Yaoundé, 516, Albert ATEBA EBE, ROAD, Nlongkak Yaoundé, as soon as this notice is published.

[...]

The tender file may be obtained during working hours at the Directorate General of SMALL AND MEDIUM 
SIZE BANK, Department of General Resources, Logistics and Procurement Service. located in Yaoundé, 
516, Albert ATEBA EBE, ROAD, Nlongkak Yaoundé, as soon as this notice is published, against payment of 
a non-refundable amount of one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) CFA francs, payable via BICEC to 
the “CAS-ARMP Special Account”.  

11. Admissibility of bids  
Under penalty of rejection, the other required administrative documents must be submitted in originals and 
copies certified true by the issuing services or an administrative authority, in accordance with the

[...]

trois (3) mois précédant la date de remise des oƯres ; 
d. Une attestation de domiciliation bancaire du soumissionnaire, délivrée par une banque agréée 

par le Ministère des Finances du Cameroun ; 
e. La quittance d’achat du dossier d’appel d’oƯres de F CFA Cent cinquante mille (150.000) dans 

le compte CAS-ARMP ouvert dans les livres de la BICEC CAMEROUN. 

f. La caution de soumission (suivant modèle joint) d’un montant de 1.080.000 Francs CFA et 
d’une durée de validité de 120 jours ; 

g. Une attestation de non exclusion des Marchés Publics délivrée par l’ARMP ;